Sturgeon Bay
CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA
TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2024
6:00 p.m.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL — 421 MICHIGAN ST
DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment on agenda items only.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $413,152.81, Capital Fund - $33,930.58,
Cable TV - $50.85, TID #6 - $22,181.25, TID #2 - $94,049.00, TID #3 - $19,750.00, TID #4 -
$38,618.75, TID #10 - $385.00, Solid Waste Enterprise Fund - $20,527.76 and Compost Site
Enterprise Fund - $110.39 for a grand total of $642,756.39. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests

before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the
Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

* a. Approval of 3/5/24 regular Common Council minutes.
*b. Place the following minutes on file:
(1) Community Protection & Services Committee — 2/7/24

(2) City Plan Commission — 2/21/24

(3) Aesthetic Design & Site Plan Review Board — 2/26/24
(4) Zoning Board of Appeals — 2/27/24

(5) Police & Fire Commission — 2/28/24

(6) Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 3/5/24
(7) Harbor Commission — 3/13/24

*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1) Purchase of Used Vehicle Report — February 2024
(2) Police Department Report — February 2024

(3) Bank Reconciliation — December 2023

(4) Revenue & Expense Report — December 2023

(5) Bank Reconciliation — February 2024

(6) Revenue & Expense Report — February 2024

*d. Consideration of: Approval of Combination Class B Beer and Class B Liquor license
for Cherry Lanes Arcade Bard, LLC (surrender of license to new owner for sale of

property.)



*e. Consideration of: Approval of Commercial Quadricycle License for Foxy Pedaler.

*f. Consideration of: Approval of Street Closure Application for Sturgeon Bay Farmers
Market (Saturdays from June 1, 2024 — October 12, 2024.)

*g. Community Protection & Services Committee recommendation re: Approve
Changes to Section 8.06 Obstruction and Encroachments of the Municipal Code and
Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee review fees.

8. Mayoral Appointments.

9. Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee recommendation re: Approve Concept A & B
from Edgewater Resources for City property along Nautical Drive.

10. Harbor Commission recommendation re: Approve the 2024 Harbor Improvement Plan.

11. Second reading of ordinance re: Rezone parcel 281-62-40000101A located on the southeast
corner of Utah St. and S. 181" Ave.

12. Second reading of ordinance re: Rezone parcel 281-62-11000109 located at south side of
Alabama Street.

13. Second reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreate Chapter 23 — Floodplain Zoning Code.

14. First reading of ordinance re: Repeal and recreation Section 8.06(2) “Streets and Sidewalks
— Obstructions and Encroachments”.

15. City Administrator report.
16. Mayor’s report.

17. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.
Posted:

Date: -5 192 Af

Time: \ZDOPV,\

By: \\)\/M\

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND
RENDER PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING WILL BE
LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/ AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




DATB,
TIM
ID:

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND
LIABILITIES

R0001821 JOHN HEIKKILA

2017 CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
2023 CAPITAL PROJ & EQUIP

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
2018 CAPITAL PROJ & EQ

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
2019 CAPITAL EQUIP & PROJ

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
2020 CAPITAL PROJ & EQUIPMENT

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
2021 CAPITAL PROJ & EQUIPMENT

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
2022 CAPITAL PROJ & EQUIPMENT

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
CITY HALL / FIRE & POLICE STN

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT
EGG HARBOR RD IMP/DES

01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT

LAW/LEGAL

AMUNDSEN AMUNDSEN DAVIS,
AMUNDSEN

LLC

CITY CLERK-TREASURER

04650
04650

DOOR COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/19/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION

DEPOSIT REFUND/HEIKKILA

TOTAL LIABILITIES

04/24 2017 CAPITAL

TOTAL 2017 CAPITAL

04/24 GO PROM NOTE 8.22.23 CAP

TOTAL 2023 CAPITAL

04/24 2018 CAP PROJ/EQUIP

TOTAL 2018 CAPITAL

04/24 2019 CAP PROJ

TOTAL 2019 CAPITAL

04/24 2020 CAPITAL

TOTAL 2020 CAPITAL

04/24 2024 CAP PROJ 9.7.21

TOTAL 2021 CAPITAL

04/24 2022 CAPITAL PROJECTS

TOTAL 2022 CAPITAL

04/24 RFND BOND-GF BLDG

ACCOUNT #

01-000-000-23168

01-000-901-70001

PROJECTS & EQUIP

01-000-903-70001

PROJ & EQUIP

01-000-904-70001

PROJ & EQ

01-000-906-70001

EQUIP & PROJ

01-000-%07-70001

PROJ & EQUIPMENT

01-000-908~70001

PROJ & EQUIPMENT

01-000-909-70001

PROJ & EQUIPMENT

01-000-920~-70001

TOTAL CITY HALL / FIRE & POLICE STN

04/24 EGG HRBR RD

01-000-976-70001

TOTAL EGG HARBOR RD IMP/DES

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

10/23 PFC BYLAW REVIEW
01/24 GENERAL LEGAL MATTERS

TOTAL

TOTAL LAW/LEGAL

01-110-000-55010
01-110-000-55010

DEED/PLAT/CSM RECORDING GENEVA (01-115-000-56350

COPY FEES~DEED/ANNA'S-W TONG

TOTAL

01-115-000-56350

TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

50

50.

10,961.

10, 961.

67,677.

67,677

7,265,

7,265.

9,900.

9,900

20,800.

20,800.

12,538.

12,538.

48,900.

48,900.

5,625

5,625.

3,285.

3,285

187,002.

208

2,188.

2,188.

110.
.50

115.

115

.00

00

25

25

09

.09

63

63

00

.00

00

00

98

98

00

00

.00

00

00

.00
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.00
1,980.

00

00

00

50

.50
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DATE: 03/12/2024
TIME: 14:52:38
ID: AP4430ZN

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
COMPUTER

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/19/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION

HEARTBUS HEARTLAND BUSINESS SYSTEMS,LLC COMMUNITY ROOM LECTERN

BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

ISLLC INSPECTION SPECIALISTS,

Engineering

REINHARD REINHARDT COLLISION CENTER

CITY HALL

03159 SPECTRUM ENTERPRISES-

03159

04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE

04575

19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

19880

WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
WARNER

WARNER-WEXEL LLC

INSURANCE

MCCLONE
MCCILONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE
MCCLONE

GENERAL EXPENDITURES

CEDARCO
WIPFLI

CEDAR CORPORATION
WIPFLI LLP

MCCLONE AGENCY, INC

TOTAL

TOTAL COMPUTER

02/24 BUILDING PERMITS

TOTAL

ACCOUNT #

01-125-000-55550

01-140-000-55010

TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT

INSURANCE DEDUCT/CHAD S CAR

TOTAL

TOTAL Engineering

02/24 FIRE CABLE SVC
02/24 FIRE CABLE SVC
TRAY LINERS
FASTENERS

421 MICHIGAN ST

421 MICHIGAN ST
HARDWOUND TOWELS

2 PLY TISSUE

PREMIUM TP

KITCHEN TOWELS
VANILLA SPRAY

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY HALL

04/24 WORK COMP

04/24 GEN LIABILITY

04/24 POLICE PROF LIABILITY
04/24 PUBLIC OFFCL LIABILITY
04/24 AUTO LIABILITY

04/24 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
04/24 CRIMES & BONDS

04/24 CYBER

TOTAL

TOTAL INSURANCE

PEDESTRIAN TRAIL
PROGRESS BILL 12.31.23 AUDIT

TOTAL

01-145-000-58999

01-160-000-58999
01-160-000-58999
01-160-000-51850
01~-160-000-51850
01-160-000-56150
01-160-000-58650
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850
01-160-000-51850

01-165-000-58750
01-165-000-56400
01-165-000-57150
01-165-000-57400
01-165-000-55200
01-165-000-55200
01-165-000-55450
01-165-000-55450

01-199-000~-57000
01-199-000~-55150

TOTAL GENERAL EXPENDITURES

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

2,634.

2,634

2,634

3,419.
3,419.

3,419.

1,000.
1,000.

1,000.

167.
229.
.58
.76
2,058.
237.
55.
40.
.38

55

98

2,983.

2,983,

12,702

24,179.

24,179.

627.
16,000.

16,627

16,627

73

.73

.73

00

00

00

00

00

00

82
45

58
78
81

.28

48

48

.00
2,752,
1,481.
2,469.
1,574.
2,790.

115.

293,

67
67
42
33
17
25

25

50
00

.50

.50
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DATE: 03/12/2024 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 3
TIME: 14:52:38 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/19/2024
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAIL FUND
POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL
03133 CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10 02/24 CRADLEPOINT PORT SEC CAM 01-215-000-58999 54.78
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE HAMMER 01-215-000~-54999 25.99
04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER 02/24 FUEL 01-215-000-51650 3,480.34
15890 PACK AND SHIP PLUS SHIPPING BOX 01-215-000-54999 2.75
19580 STREICHERS PROF POLICE EQUIP AMMUNITION 01-215-000-51050 732.00
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SUNSET PRK BT LAUNCH 01-215-000-56150 20.63
19880 110 S NEENAH AVE CAMERA 01~-215-000-56150 17.50
19880 SHORECREST RD CAMERA 01-215-000-56150 17.17
NELSON NELSON & ASSOCIATES LLC HOLSTER/ENGEBOSE 01-215-000-52900 134.99
NELSON UNIFORM/MCAVOY 01-215-000-52900 304.99
NELSON UNIFORM/MCAVOY 01-215-000-52900 64.93
PATRIOT PATRIOT MOTOR STURGEON BAY LLC SQ 80 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 127.52
PATRIOT EXPLORER MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 302.85
PATRIOT SQ 80 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 134.01
PATRIOT CSO VEH MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 99.95
PATRIOT CSO VEH MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 590.95
PATRIOT SQ 50 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 49.95
PSYCHOLO PSYCHOLOGIE CLINIQUE S.C FOLLOW UP EVAL/VANEREM 01-215-000-57100 250.00
WI SPILL WISCONSIN SPILLMAN USERS GROUP INSIGHT SERVER DUES/HOUGAARD 01-215-000-58999 ' 25.00
WI SPILL ANNL MEMBER DUES/HOUGAARD 01-215-000-58993 50.00
ZACH JAKE ZACH FUEL REIMBURSE/ZACH 01-215-000-51650 38.06
TOTAL 6,524.36
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 6,524.36
POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS
ACCURINT LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 02/24 CONTRACT FEE 01-225-000-57950 105.00
TOTAL 105.00
TOTAL POLICE DEPT. / INVESTIGATIONS 105.00
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FASTENERS 01-250-000-54999 2.38
04575 TUBING/FASTENERS/CONNECTR 01-250-000-54999 12.98
04575 FASTENERS/CONNECTOR 01-250-000-54999 7.59
04575 O RINGS 01-250-000-54998 1.98
04575 PUMP CONDNST 01-250-000-54999 59.99
04575 PAINT MARKERS/PUSH SWITCH 01-250-000-54999% 27.56
04575 TOG SWITCH/TOGGLE 01-250-000-54999 14.98
04575 THREAD TAPE/ GALV NIPPLES 01-250-000-54999 48.97
04575 COUPLING 01-250-000~54999 9.99
15890 PACK AND SHIP PLUS SHIPPING RETURN TO BUMPERCHUTE 01-250-000-54999 54.05
17250 QUALITY STATE OIL CO., INC. OIL 01-250-000~53000 485.24
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 421 MICHIGAN ST 01-250-000-56675 189.00
19880 TRUCK FILL 01-250-000-56675 59.00
19880 MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 71.00
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-250-000~56675 71.00
19880 GARLAND PARK 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 SUNSET CONSN CNTR 01-250-000-56675 71.00
19880 FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER 01-250-000-56675 22.00
19880 OTUMBA PARK 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 WS WARMING HOUSE 01-250-000-56675 9.00
15880 WS FIRE STATION 01-250-000-56675 71.00
19880 WS FIRE STATION 01-250-000~-56150 98.50
19880 WS FIRE STATION 01-250-000-58650 101.68
19880 NEENAH AVE PAVILLION 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 S NEENAH RESTROOM 01-250-000-56675 45.00
19880 WS BALLFLD LIGHTS 01-250-000-56675 45.00
19880 GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE 01-250-000-56675 71.00
19880 FIRE TRAINING SITE 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 FIRE TRAINING SITE 01-250-000-56150 13.39
19880 QUINCY ST BALLFLD 01-250-000-56675 71.00




DATE: 03/12/2024 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
TIME: 14:52:38 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4430ZN

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/19/2024

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAL FUND
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FIRE DEPARTMENT

19880 PENNSYLVANIA ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 22.00
19880 92 E MAPLE ST DOCK 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 1 ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM 01~-250-000-56675 71.00
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY RAMP 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 KENTUCKY ST CITY MARINA 01-250-000-56675 71.00
19880 SIGN SHED 01-250-000-56675 9.00
19880 CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK 01-250-000-56675 22.00
LYNCHRA RANDALL LYNCH EYE GLASSES REMBURSE/R LYNCH 01-250-000-52900 253.50

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 2,245.78

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 2,245.78

LARGE ITEM PICKUP / LEAF COLL

GFLENVIR GFL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 2,06 TN CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS 01-311-000-58400 149.04
TOTAL 149.04
TOTAL LARGE ITEM PICKUP / LEAF COLL 149.04

SNOW REMOVAL
SNOW REMOVAL

13655 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT, INC SALTER CHAIN 01-410-000-51400 938.80
13655 CONNECTOR LINK 01-410-000~-51400 76.02
13655 SHIPPING 01-410-000-51400 27.55
MACQUEEN MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC SPROCKET 01-410~000-51400 211.76
MACQUEEN SHIPPING 01-410-000-51400 84.40

TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 1,338.53

TOTAL SNOW REMOVAL 1,338.53

STREET MACHINERY

04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA POWER STEER PUMP SHAFT BEARING 01-450-000-53000 7.54
04545 LED LIGHT 01-450-000-53000 35.39
04545 CREDIT-BEARING 01-450-000-53000 -7.54
04545 EFI RELAY 01-450-000~-53000 8.77
04545 FUEL FILTER 01-450-000-53000 12.00
04545 CASE GREASE 01-450-000-52150 149.50
04545 CONNECTOR/BOND WIRE/LED KIT 01-450-000-52150 121.93
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FASTENERS 01-450-000-53000 10.43
04575 KNOT CUP BRUSH 01-450-000-52150 17.99
04575 ORBIT SANDER 01-450-000-52700 74.00
04575 SAND DISCS/HOLE HOOK 01-450-000-52700 39.96
04575 FILTER BAG/CARTRIDGE FILTER 01-450-000-52700 43.98
04575 ADHESIVE GUNK REMOVER 01-450-000-52150 7.59
04575 SPRING SNAP 01-450-000-52150 22.32
04575 SOCKET ADAPTER 01-450-000~52700 11.98
04575 NOZZLE/QUICK COUPLER 01-450-000-51400 19.98
04575 TAPE MEASURE 01-450-000-52700 23.99
ADVAUTO GENERAL PARTS DISTRIBTION LLC FUEL CQBLU 01-450-000-52150 29.04
ADVAUTO FILTER 01-450-000~53000 20.12
ADVAUTO COOLANT/SUPPLIES 01-450-000-52150 55.75
ADVAUTO SIDE BLE DUAL DRMTR 01-450-000-53000 22.74
ADVAUTO BEARINGS 01-450-000-53000 299.98
ADVAUTO CAR WASH CONCENTRATE 01-450-000-53000 37.25
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL PRESS TESTER 01-450-000-53000 57.99
O'REILLY WIRE SET/IRIDIUM 01-450-000-53000 122.61
O'REILLY MUFFLER CLAMP 01-450-000-53000 9.45
O'REILLY 5.25 0Z FUEL TR 01-450-000-53000 6.99
O'REILLY MODULE ASM 01-450-000-53000 157.57
O'REILLY FUEL FILTER/FUEL HOSE 01-450-000-53000 9.62

TOTAL 1,428.92




DATE: 03/12/2024
TIME: 14:52:38
ID: AP4430ZN

CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/18/2024

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
GENERAIL FUND
STREET MACHINERY
TOTAL STREET MACHINERY 1,428.92
CITY GARAGE
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE PAINT/SPACKLE 01-460-000-55300 72.97
04575 PAINTERS TAPE/BRUSH/TRAY SET 01-460-000-55300 41.56
04575 FLRSCRPER BLADE/FLR SCRAP TILE 01-460-000-52700 44.58
04575 PVC GROUND CONN 3 WIRE 01-460-000-51850 20.97
04575 WALLBOARD ANCHOR 01-460-000~55300 4.59
04575 PAINT EATER DISC 01-460-000-55300 31.98
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY WELDING WIRE 01-460-000-54999 197.01
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES SALT SHED 01-460-000-56150 13.39
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-460-000-56150 803.76
19880 835 N 14TH AVE 01-460-000-58650 97.12
AMERWELD AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, MONTHELY GAS BOTTLE FEE 01-460-000-58998 158.25
TOTAL 1,486.18
TOTAL CITY GARAGE 1,486.18
HIGHWAYS - GENERAL
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES 808 S DULUTH AVE SIGN 01-499-000-58000 16.85
19880 EGG HRBR RD TRFFC LITE 01-499-000-58000 26.90
19880 N 14TH & EGG HRBR TRFFC LITE 01-49395-000-58000 34.70
19880 TRFFC WARNING LGHTS/SPEED SIGN 01-499-000-58000 8.25
19880 MADISON AVE TRAFFC LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 126.61
19880 342 ORNAMENTAL ST LIGHTS 01-499-000-58000 5,030.28
19880 595 OVERHEAD ST LIGHTS 01-499-000~58000 6,620.36
19880 S LANSING & W WALNUT SIGN 01-499-000-58000 9.24
19880 1ST AVE EAST SIDE DOCK 01-499-000-58000 39.27
19880 OLD HWY RD SIGN 01-499-000-58000 17.07
YOUNK RYAN YOUNK SAFETY BOOTS/R YOUNK 01-499-000-56800 102.33
TOTAL 12,031.86
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 12,031.86
PARK & RECREATION ADMIN
PULSE PENINSULA PULSE EMPLOYMENT ADVERTISING 01-500-000-57450 228.24
TOTAL 228.24
TOTAL PARK & RECREATION ADMIN 228.24
PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE WIRE BRUSHES 01-510-000-52700 4.59
04575 FASTENERS 01~510-000-512900 15.56
04575 PLIERS SET 01-510-000-52700 1.99
04575 PAINT THINER/PAINT CONTAINER 01-510-000-52100 23.16
04575 SCRUB BRUSH 01-510-000-51850 4.59
04575 CHAIN/COUPLE INSERT 01-510-000-51850 9.76
04575 CREDIT RETURN 01-510-000-51850 -1.79
04575 ROTARY ACCESSORY KIT 01-510-000~-52700 44.99
04575 HARDENR/EPOXY/GLUE BRUSHES 01-510-000-51850 141.56
04575 CREDIT RETURN 01-510~000-51850 -9.99
04575 FASTENERS 01-510-000-56250 20.98
04575 FASTENERS/TAPPER BIT 01-510-000-51900 14.59
06012 FASTENAL COMPANY HARDWARE 01-510-000-54999 12.83
19880 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES MICHIGAN ST CHARGING STATION 01-510-000~56150 74.64
19880 MARTIN PARK PAVILLION 01-510-000-56150 17.82
19880 MARTIN PARK RESTROOM 01-510-000-58650 10.45




DATE:
TIME:
iD:

VEND

03/12/2024
14:52:38
AP4430ZN

OR # NAME

GENERAL FUND

198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
LAU
LUX

198
198
198
198
198

045

198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
SCHER PETE LAUSCHER

LUXEMBURG IMPLEMENT COMPANY
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

80 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES
80
80
80
80

WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

45 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA

WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

80 STURGEON BAY UTILITIES
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/19/2024

ITEM DESCRIPTION

MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
MEM FLD WARMING HOUSE
GARLAND PARK

GARLAND PARK

SUNSET CONSN CNTR

SUNSET CONSN CNTR

FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
FRANK GRASSE MEM SHELTER
OTUMBA PARK

OTUMBA PARK

WS WARMING HOUSE

WS WARMING HOUSE

MADISON AVE CHARGING STATION
JAYCEES BALLFLD STAND
3RD AVE POWER PANEL

MEM FLD PKG LOT

WS BALLFLD LIGHTS

MEM FLD COMPLEX

GIRLS LITTLE LEAGUE
OTUMBA PRK WLKWAY

QUINCY ST BALLFLD

18T AVE CHARGING STATION
SIGN SHED

SIGN SHED

CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK
CHERRY BLOSSOM PARK
SAFETY BOOT/LAUSCHER
DECK BELT

BATTERY

TOTAL

ACCOUNT #

01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510~-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000~56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01~-510-000-56150
01-510-000-58650
01-510-000-56800
01-510-000-51900
01-510-000-53000

TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

36 S NEENAH PGK LOT LITES
NEENAH AVE PAVILLION
NEENAH AVE PAVILLION

S NEENAH RESTROOM

S NEENAH RESTROOM

TOTAL

01-550~-000-56150
01-550-000-56150
01-550-000-58650
01-550-000-56150
01-550-000-58650

TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS

FUEL FILTER

TOTAL

01-560-000-51400

TOTAL WATER WEED MANAGEMENT

92 E MAPLE STREET

DC MUSEUM WALKWAY
JUNIPER ST WALKWAY LTS
JUNIPER ST PARKING LOT
PENNSYLVANTA ST DOCK

48 KENTUCKY ST WTREFRNT
92 E MAPLE ST DOCK

1 ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM
1 ST AVE MARINA/RESTROOM
KENTUCKY ST CITY RAMP

01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-58650
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-58650
01-570-000-56150
01-570-000-58650
01-570-000-56150

PAGE:

AMOUNT DUE

56.
.28
.39

10.
213.
.40
15.
15.

62
13

13
13

198
37

37
48

131

1,917

1,917

98
20

187

187

12.

12.

12.

21.
59.
34.
26.
15.
107.
10.
415,
61.
202.

98

45

98

44
45

.45
120.
20.
45,

66
64
95

.39
.39
.22
.00
16.
.00
.22

36.

10.

13.

15,
130.
.03
136.

32

86

45

45
82

87

.52

.52

.54
.31
10.
32.
25.

45

00

.29

.29

00

00

00




DATE: 03/12/2024
TIME: 14:52:38
ID: AP44307N

VENDOR # NAME

GENERAL FUND
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS

19880

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CORAGGIO ANN LIEBESKIND

CAPITAL FUND

CITY HALL
CITY HALL EXPENSE
05500 ENERGY CONTROL AND DESIGN INC
05500
05500
05500
05500
05500
05500
PATROL
PATROL
FLOCK FLOCK GROUP INC
CABLE TV

CABLE TV / GENERAL
CABLE TV / GENERAL
03159 SPECTRUM ENTERPRISES-

TID #6 DISTRICT
TID #6 DISTRICT
TID #6 DISTRICT

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 03/19/2024
